
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stephens, Alex (1)
Loss: Miller, John (1)
HBP: Stephens, Alex, Simmers, Jacob, Werth, Andrew, Olson, Nic, Montange, Clayton, Miller, John
PB: King, Jacob, Harding, Peyton, Christian, Nich, Carroll, Nick, Waller, Cameron, Herschberger, Vincent, Hunsberger, Travis, Koehler, Will,
Hulvey, Trevor, Simmers, Jacob, Werth, Andrew, Montange, Clayton
 
Start: 13:00   Time: 02:50   Attendance: 88   Weather: Sunny & 85

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Spring Arbor (Mich.) 3 2 5 4 1 14 0 29 21 1
Siena Heights (Mich.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5

Spring Arbor (Mich.) (10-4) -vs- Siena Heights (Mich.) (0-15) 2020-03-05 at Avon Park, FL (Head Field)

Spring Arbor (Mich.) 29

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mast, Brant 2b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Kraabel, Zach lf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    King, Logan 3 2 1 3 1 1 0
Miller, Glenn ss 4 3 2 0 1 1 0
    Koehler, Will ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Herschberger, Vincent 3b 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Mullins, Brock 3b 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
Harding, Peyton dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Waller, Cameron 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Carroll, Nick rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    King, Jacob rf 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Callahan, Zack 1b 4 4 2 1 2 1 0
Von Gemmingen, Max c 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Zigler, Evan 2 3 0 2 1 1 0
Redfield, Ben cf 6 4 5 7 0 0 0
Stephens, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian, Nich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunsberger, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 29 21 24 8 5 0

2B: Mast, Brant (1); Redfield, Ben (1); Carroll, Nick (1);
Herschberger, Vincent (2)
HR: Mast, Brant (1); Redfield, Ben (1); Mullins, Brock (1); King,
Logan (1)
SF: Kraabel, Zach (1); Zigler, Evan (1); King, Jacob (2)
SB: Redfield, Ben (2); Harding, Peyton (1); Herschberger, Vincent
(1); Callahan, Zack (1)
CS: Mast, Brant (1)
HBP: Kraabel, Zach (1); Von Gemmingen, Max (2); Mullins, Brock
(1); Waller, Cameron (1)
E: Zigler, Evan (1)

Siena Heights (Mich.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hammer, Cameron 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
South, Brad ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nolff, Logan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hulvey, Trevor dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scroggie, Jakob lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mabe, Parker 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ellis, Joe 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Olmstead, Cal rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bammer, Collin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miller, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmers, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Werth, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willis, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montange, Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olson, Nic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 4 6 0

HBP: South, Brad (1)
E: Mabe, Parker (1); South, Brad (2); Scroggie, Jakob (1); Bammer,
Collin (1)

Spring Arbor (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephens, Alex (W, 1) 5.0 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 0 17 20 0 0 –
Christian, Nich 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
Hunsberger, Travis 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 2 0 0 4 6 0 0 1 0 23 27 0 0

Siena Heights (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, John (L, 1) 2.2 8 8 8 1 1 1 0 1 0 13 15 0 0 –
Simmers, Jacob 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 5 0 0 –
Werth, Andrew 1.0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 –
Willis, Trevor 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Montange, Clayton 0.0 2 7 7 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 –
Olson, Nic 2.0 4 7 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 0 0 –
Totals 21 29 24 8 5 3 0 5 0 39 51 0 0
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